STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 80 PRATT STREET - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AREA CODE 203 566-3040

MRS. BERNICE C. NIEJADLIK, CHAIRMAN JOHN F. ROBINSON, VICE-CHAIRMAN ERNEST A. JOHNSON, SECRETARY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY J. EUGENE SMITH

RESOLUTION

concerning

FACULTY EXCHANGE

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

March 10, 1972

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges is required to "...administer the state colleges...." and to have sole jurisdiction over the "...assignment of duties...." of the state college personnel (Sections 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes)

- BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees authorizes the professorial exchange of Dr. James Bailey of Central Connecticut State College and Mr. Robert Jones of Bingley College of Education, Yorkshire, England under the following conditions:
 - 1. The exchange to be for the academic year 1972/73 only.
 - Bingley College of Education will reimburse Mr. Robert Jones his normal salary and Central will reimburse Dr. James Bailey his salary for the year.

*

*



CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

February 22,1972

Dr. J. Eugene Smith, Executive Secretary Board of Trustees for State Colleges 80 Pratt Street Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Gene:

This is to request that you place on the agenda for the Planning Committee for this Thursday, February 24, an item from Central Connecticut State College regarding a Professorial Exchange involving Dr. James Bailey of our college and Mr. Robert Jones of Bingley College of Education in Yorkshire, England.

The following conditions would govern this Professorial Exchange:

- 1. The exchange will be for one academic year only
- 2. Bingley College of Education in England will reimburse Mr. Robert Jones his normal salary and Central will reimburse Dr. James Bailey his salary for that academic year.
- 3. Because of the great differences in salary amounts, Mr. Jones should receive six hours as Lecturer I in the Evening College while in service here. This would represent Mr. Jones not only carrying Dr. Bailey's normal load in the Day Program, but also a further six hours to assist him in living expenses.

I would request approval by the Planning Committee and the Board for this exchange which involves the appointment of Mr. Robert Jones for the 1972-73 academic year. Dr. J. Eugene Smith, Executive Secretary Board of Trustees for State Colleges February 22, 1972

Dean Clow will be discussing this exchange with the appropriate officials in the State to work out the necessary arrangements there.

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

em

F. Don James PRESIDENT

fdj/ic